

# BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD SUITON, WV 26601

General Contractor WV037089 Voice: 304-765-5317 FAX: 304-765-5389

### FAX COVER PAGE

To State of WV- Purchasing Division_	<u></u>
Attention Chuck Bowman	
Fax Number 304-558-3470 Date 5/24/10	
From Tonya Vincent	
Total Pages (Including this cover sheet)	***************************************
RE:	
Buyer: (B-23) Bid Opening Date: 5/24/10 Bid Opening Time: 1:30	
Mail To:	
WV PURCHASING DIVISION  2019 WASHINGTON ST E  PO BOX 50130  CHARLESTON WV 25305-0130	

2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

 Ηř	Q	N	J	VE	E.	Н.	_

P 2/23
 PAGE
1

 DE	P	1	4	9	8	4	
 	-						

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:	
HUCK BOWMAN	
HUCK BUWHAN	
A / 、 E E O _ つ 1 ピフ	

MOOK

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Voice

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

. DATE PRINT	ГЕĎ: , :. }	TER	MS OF SAL	<b>E</b> :,	SHIP VIA		Two had Flo.Bsq./q.ad	15. 3. 1 A	FREIGHT TÉRMS
03/29/									
BID OPENING DATE:		05/26/	2010		В	ID OF	PENING TIME	01	30PM
LINE	OÚA	NTÎTY	UOP .	CAT. NO	ITEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
0001		1	JB		962-73				# 739,1070.00
	RECLAN	ATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND &	OTHER	R PROPERTIES		:
	WEST \ IS SOL CONTRA RECLAN	/IRGINI .ICITIN ACT TO MATION THREE F	A DEP G BID PROVI OF 2- ORK S	ARTME S FRO DE AL ACRE TREAM	HASING DIVISI NT OF ENVIRON M QUALIFIED C L LABOR AND M ABANDONED MIN WATERSHED RE AR NEWBURG, W	MENTA ONTRA IATER: IE PRO STORA	AL PROTECTION ACTORS FOR A IALS FOR THI DJECT KNOWN ATION" PROJ	A E As Ect.	
	A MANI 04/28/ REQUII MANDA THE B	DATORY /10 @ 1 RED TO TORY PR ID. NO R. ALS	ON SI 0:00 ATTEN E-BID ONE	TE PRAM. D THI SHAL PERSO	EBID CONFEREN	ICE SI D PAI AILU DISQU NT MI	HALL BE HELT RTIES ARE RE TO ATTENT ALIFICATION ORE THAN ON ENSIVE FOOT	D ON D TH OF E	
	POTEN OFFIC PRE-B REPRE IN CEP THE B COMPL	TIAL BI IAL DOC ID. FA SENTATI SQUALIF T ANY C IDDER I ETED THE	DDERS UMENT ILURE VE NA ICATI THER (S RES E INF	TO (  VER:  TO I  ME OI  DOCUI  PONS  ORMA	ILL BE MADE AND COMPLETE. THE IFYING ATTENDADE YOUR ON THE ATTENDADE THE BID. THE BI	IS WI ANCE OMPA ICE ST VERIF VERIF ON TO	LL SERVE AS AT THE MAND NY AND HEET WILL R ATE WILL NO Y ATTENDANC THEY HAVE HE ATTENDAN STATE AGEN	THE ATORY ESULT T E. CE	
SIGNATURE	FAILU	RE TO	OMPLE	TE T	HE PRE-BID AT	TENDA	NCE SHEET.	IN	5/26/10
Joria	A 71	nunt	EIN			209	1 100°001 1	<u>'                                    </u>	<u> </u>
TITLE Pres	ident HEN BES	Į.	~ /X	- <i>427</i> DINSE	<i>79911</i> RT NAME AND ADDF	RESS IN	1		TO BE NOTED ABOVE D'VENDOR'

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** 



DOGZEK

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for Quotation

S. AFC	NUN	BER	34, 340	8 - C.
מ	EP:	149	84	

PAC	<b>36</b> ; 354. A
	_
	2

ADDRESS.CORRES	SONDENCE TO A HENTION OF SERVICE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL		SHIP VI		^ ^	O-B	THE IGHT HERMS
03/29/			0010			BIU	DPENING	TIME (	)1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	1945-1944 1949 194	05/26/	Washer Chief is	CAT		adamentalistasis	อาเมาอย่อย อาโยกรษ์ที่		
LINE	QUAI	TITY	UOP	No	ITEM NUM	BER	UNI	TPRICE	AMOUNT
physical anglesis: the reserve		.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,							
	TTTUUA	ΛΝ. WE	REDU	EST T	HAT ALL P	TENTIA	L BIDDE	RS INCLUI	DE
	THEIR	EMAIL	ADDRE	SS AN	D FAX NUM	BER.			
Ì	ļ			'					
	ALL PO	TENTIA	L BID	DERS	ARE REQUE	STED TO	ARRIVE	PRIOR TO	<b>9</b>
	THE ST	ARTING	TIME	FOR	THE PRE-B	ID. BI	DDERS W	HU ARRIVI	≒
	LATE,	BUT PR	IOR T	O THE	DISMISSA	DEBMIT	E ECHN	LUAL	
	PORTIO	N OF T	HE PR	E-BID	, WILL BE	TERMII Peron oc	TUE TE	CHMICVI Sirn in:	
	BIDDER	S WHO	AKKIV	E AF	ER CONCLU , BUT DUR	ING VNA	SUBSEQ	UENT PAR	T
	PORTIO	DDED	TO W	TII N	OT BE PER	MITTED	TO SIGN	THE	
	ATTENT	ANCE S	HEET	1	D. D. , L.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			
•	ATTENE	MINGE D	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,						
	DIRECT	IONS T	O PRE	BID:					
,	EDOM (	LARKSE	JURG.	TAKE	RT. 50 EA	ST THRO	UGH GRA	FTON TO	
	THE TH	ITERSEC	TION	OF US	RT. 50 A	ND WV F	? T. 92.	TURN	
	NORTH	ONTO F	T. 92	AND	60 9.5 MI	LES TO	CO. RT.	58	
	(IRISH	RIDGE	ROAL	]	URN RIGHT	ONTO	D COL	SO AND	
	THEN ]	TURN LE	FT DN	JHE.	FIRST GRA	VEL KUA	LD. FUL	LOW INC	
-	GRAVEL	ROAD	0.8	ILE I	O SITE ON	INE K	ен і		
	THE TL	1000 00	DE ST	BEVW	WATERSHED	RESTOR	RATION P	ROJECT	
	CONCTO	TO OF	CULIB	WATER	I TREATMEN	T SITES	SI, THEY	ARE	
	KNUMN	AS THE	≝ NORT	TH FOR	K OF BIRD	S CREE	(, SOUTH	I FORK OF	
•	PIDDE	CREEK.	. sou	(RES (	REEK AND	RACCOU	AI KAN 21	IES.	
	ALL DI	THE S	SITES	CONS	ST OF POC	R WATE	R QUALIT	Y STREAM	IS .
			ļ					LOUDED	
	PLANS	AND S	PECIF	CATI	NS MAY BE	ORIVI	NED FROM	I WVDEP,	
ļ	OFFICE	E AML&	₹, 60	L 57TI	ST., SE,	CHARLI	ESIUN, M	OPPHIANTARI	
	PH. 3	04-926	-0485	NUYUN	PAYMENT O	PIECK UI	D NONEY	ORDER.	. E
	FEE.	PAYMEI SH WIL	NI MU	VCCED.	TED	IIIUR O	1,0112	OKDUK.	
***************************************	NU CA	SH MTF		HLUEF					
	EXHIB	IT 5							
	WEST	VIRGIN	IA CO	DE 21	-1D-5 PRO	IDES T	HAT: AN	CONTRACT	
	TATIO	N FOR	A PUB	L IC I	MPROVEMEN.	CUNST	KINCITON	CONTRACT	
				SEEA	everse side for		ONDITIONS		
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE		D.F	ate
TITLE			FEIN	······································		.1	Α	DDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
				A INICE	DT NAME AND	ADDRES			ELED 'VENDOR'
W	HEN RES	PONDING	a 10 KF	U, 1145E	L I INVINE WAR	スククロロウ			



>mzcou

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

07-c

 FQ:	NU)	MI	1	ts.		rir.	
n F	: p	ı	4	9	8	4	

eggerussis	88/A[P]	)ress	oolelej:	sg.ok)d	A A RES	HIGNOR
сни	CK	BOW	MAN			
			157		 	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

25304

CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317

Volcer

DATE PRIN	· 51		MS:GF.SALE	\$4IP	VIA	FÓR		FAEIGHT TERMS
03/29/		3 953 662 663	31697 (3504 54 151) (350 350 350				01:3	n P M
OPENING DATE:		05/26/				PENING TIME	01.3	AMOUNT
TINE	QU	VATITAL	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNII 74IGZ		
rana a makananan mananan san			,		.			
	REQUI	RES EAC	H VENDOR	THAT SUBM	ITS A BI	D FOR THE WO	NCE	
			THE CAME	TIME AN	AFF IIIAV II	i Or Commerc	1110-	
	I		AIIDMTTT	TER WILL I	HE KID A	AFFIDAVIT M S EVIDENCE OF	'	
	brise W	ENDODIC	I COMPILTAI	ICHE WITH I	HF LKAAT	STOKS OF WELL	* O C	
	l		DI ACITUI	THECT VIR	IINIA UU	DE' ENTERNE	. , .	
	CHIDAGE	* TUC 9	STONED PUL	RCHASING A	FF THVAT 1	MYILL CHE DI	Ü	
	SHALL	RESULT	IN DISQU	JALIFICATI	ON OF SU	CH RID.	ļ	
				THE CONTR	ACT IS T	O BE PERFORM	1ED	
			nia: ("AITTÍAET '	DAIVE AFTER	' IME NUI	ITCE TO ENOUGH	~ * * *	
	I			- MITUEDWISH	SPECIFI	ED, INC. FULL	- ! }	
	EXECU	TED PUR	CHASE OR	DER WILL E	E CONSID	ERED NOTICE	TO	
	PROCE					S. Company		
	ľ				- 5056046	THE PESERVE	S THE	
	CANCE	LLATIO	N: THE D	IRECTUR UP	TMMEDIAS	ING RESERVE	ITTEN	,
			いき いにいけつりひ	TE THE MA	11661465	OK MOUSTINE		
			- or ANI T	NEEDTOR O	IALLIY UP	יוטט וטא טען	FORM	
	WITH	THE SP	ECIFICATI	ONS OF THE	E BID AND	CONTRACT		
	HERE							
	İ			OACTOR OR	CHRCONTI	RACTOR SHALL	PAY	
	WAGE	RATES:	THE CON!	S DEPART	MENT OF	ABOR MINIMU	M WAG	
	THE	C VC EC	TARI ISHEL	FOR PRES	TON COUN	TY, PURSUANT	·	
	- TO 131	CCT VID	CTNIA COL	DE 121-5A.	ET,SEU,	1		
	(PRE	VAILING	WAGE RAT	ES APPLY	TO THIS	PROJECT.)		
	ř		1			į.	ne l	
	ARBI	TRATION	ANY RE	FERENCES	MADE IO . CEPT FOR	ARBITRATION ANY INTERES	T	
		- n - n - n - 1	CTATELL	LUNI CONTAT	NED IN 1	HIS CONTRACT	1	
	ion r	LL ALIV A		INSTITUTE	UF AKUHI	TECTO DOCOUR	NTS	
	PERT	AINING	TO THIS	CONTRACT A	RE HEREB	Y DELETED.		
	i		1 1				NIDE	
	WORK	FK2, Cr	MERSALL	IN: AFWDO	UNDENCOL LV TO KEA	URED TO PROID IN IF SUCCE	SSFUL	
	A CE	RTIFICA						
			sesses si si	e reverse alde f	OR TEHMS AND C	SNOTTONS	DATE	
GNATURE					1 SECTIONE	<b></b>	1	
·			PEIN	<u> </u>		ADDRES	S CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

PEIN



DOOZEK

RFQ COPY

Voice/

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

1	,	·Alf	·O	NŲ	ΜÌ	ЭE	H			 į.
		,	n	<b>=</b> p	٦	4	9	R	4	

 A GESTAL
4

ADDRESSIONAL	SPONDENCE TO A RENTION OF STREET
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

		SECTION OF THE	IS OF SALE		SHIP	A ::::::		FQB		FAEIGHT TERMS
DATERBINT		1804.81 H. A. A. A. C. L.	<u> </u>						<u>l</u>	
03/29/	03/29/2010 D OPENING DATE: 05/26/2		BID				OPENING TIME 01:30PM			<u> </u>
EINE	31181 X 0.0000	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ADM MBU	(BER		UNITPRICE		AMQUNT
	OF THI	S CONT	RACT	1	D BELOW					
	OF CON ISSUAN THE BI COVER	MMERCIA NCE OF ID DOCU AGE REQ	L GENE CONTR MENTS UIRED	RAL ACT. THE	SFUL VEND LIABILITY UNLESS O MINIMUM 250,000.	THERWIS AMOUNT	E SP	ECIFIED NSURANCE	IN	
	FURNI:	SH PROC OUNT EC	F OF UAL T	BUILD O 100	URANCE: ERS RISK % OF THE	AMOUNT	OF T	HE CONTR	ACT.	
	THE B SUBMI BIDDE MATER BONDS IRREV SOLVE STATE IN LI UNDER ACCEF BOND	ID PAYATTED WIR SHALL BOIL MAY BILL OCABLE OF WELL OF SHALL OF A 100, TABLE, OR LA	ABLE TITH EALSOND FOR LETTE COST VIR BOND IN LIE	O THE CH BI FURN 100% IDED R OF MPANY GINIA PERSO TERIA	ENT (5%) STATE OF D AS A B ISH A PE OF THE IN THE F CREDIT, AUTHORI A LET ONLY BE NAL OR B THE 5% B AL BOND. I A TWO FING SYST	ID BOND RFORMANI AMOUNT ( ORM OF BOND ZED TO TER OF ALLOWE USINESS ID BOND	CE BCOF THA CEF FURN DO BU CREDI D FON	HE SUCCES OND AND L HE CONTRA RTIFIED ( NISHED B) USINESS : IT SUBMIT R PROJECT CKS ARE   RFORMANC	SSFUL ABOR/ ACT. CHECK, Y A IN THE TTED TS NOT E	
	REV.	HE SUCC 11/00 ****	ESSFUI	VEN	******	<del>*</del> *****	***	<b>***</b> ****		
				SEE	EVERSESIDE FO	TELEPHONE	- Minamile		DATE	
SIGNATURE			FEIN						S CHANGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE			1, 1,0114			- INNEC				ED 'VENDOR'

P 6/23



State of West Virginia Department of Administration **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sulton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volce.

MANAGE STOOFF	STATE OF THE STATE OF THE CONTROL OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION **DEPARTMENT · OF** OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS SHIPVIA FOB TERMS OF SALE DATE PRINTED 03/29/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: TAUDMA UNITARICE CAT, ITEM NUMBER UOP QUANTITY LINE AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML THIS IS A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16 IF THE ORIGINAL OMB #1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT 800-643-9748 DR WWW.AVS.OSMRE.GOV \* CONTRACTORS LICENSE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL PERSONS DESIRING TO PERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS STATE MUST BE LICENSED. LICENSING BOARD IS EMPOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS APPLICATIONS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE MADE BY CONTACTING THE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, LICENSE. CAPITOL COMPLEX, 1900 KANAWHA BLVD. E, BLDG. 6, RM 749-B, CHARLESTON, WV 25305, PH. 304-558-7890. WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE 21-11-11 REQUIRES ANY PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO INCLUDE THE CONTRACTORS LICENSE NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE: Breakaway Inc. CONTRACTORS NAME: CONTRACTORS LICENSE #: ..... WV 037089 THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A COPY OF THEIR CONTRACTORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF A PURCHASE DIRDER/CUNIRACI. see reverse side for teams and conditions DATE TELEPHONE BIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317



RFQ COPY

Voice

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

www.	DHESS CORE	ESPONDENCES	O'ATHENTION OF STREET	-
304-5	BOWMAN 58-2157	·		

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AMLER 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

304-926-0499 25304

03/29/	2010	0 10010		BID	OPENIN	S TIME	01:30PM		
PENING DATE:		05/26/	111111111111111111111111111111111111111	CAT	ITEM NUMBER	<ul> <li>Programa (1) 1 (1) 1 (1) 1 (1)</li> </ul>	INIT PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	NO	The state of the s			<u> </u>	
4 40 0 20 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1112								
			Ì	APP	LICABLE LAW				
				l	- cor bubchve	THE DIV	TSION RUI	ES	
	THE WE	ST VIR	GINIA	STAI	E CODE, PURCHAS	OVIDED	IN THE		
	& REGI	JLATION	S, AN	D INC	IN ISSUED BY THE	PURCHA	SING	1	
	REQUE	EST FOR	THE	OIE /	UTHORITY GOVERN	ING THI	\$		
	DIVIS	TON TO	liur >	, ,					
		REMENT						_	
	ANV T	NEORMA	LION F	ROVI	DED IN SPECIFICA	TION MA	NUALS, U	K	
	DESCR	IBED I	THE	ABOV	E PARAGRAPH IS V	TD AIL	J U,		
	EFFEC	Т.							
				OCEED	•			[	
		OTICE				D HERE	IN IS TO	BE	
				7 / 2	MINI CHIDAD HAYS AR	**   12E   TX   1   1   1		\L	
	COMPL	E TO P	ROCEE	DIS	RECEIVED. IN THE	HE EAEM	T THAT A		
								ו טו	
		EN CHA	III BE		PLECTLIC DVIM -	STABLIS	HED YM 11	16	
	PRE-C	ONSTRU	CTION	CONF	ERENCE.				
	ì		j	1					
					NTENANCE:	SHIP AF	FECTED B	Y	
	<u></u>	(A)	THE P	DE SI	JBJECT TO THE GU	AKHNIE			
	1			- 0-01	SEIPT LVE INGDES.	THE 111F		OF	
	i				STICK OF A SPECIA	L GUARA	NTEE		
								вV	
	1				JINK ALI PP   AKLE O		,	DI	Ì
	:				NCTILL WELL LIDEAN	E E :: U 1	P X P V-		
	CONT	RACTOR	FOR I	TIME V	EAS # # LIM INC 13M.1	_ ;		,,,,,,	
	OF T	HE WOR	K. NI	EITHE	K THE FINAL ACCU	RACTOR	DF		
								AND	
								HALL	-
	FUK	DEFECT	TAG	THE E	XPENSE OF THE CO	ONTRACT	OR UPON		Į
	DE K	FULDIE			HEVEASE SIDE FOR TEAMS AN	DECONDITIONS			
and the second second second		1883 PM 1883	Markett 1	SEL	REVERSE BLUE FOR LETIMONY			DATE	

Y HOOR

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

i de		724	Mi	9 5	1			
r	٦E	Þ	٦	4	٥	A	4	

	and the second common and the second common
CHUCK	BOWMAN
304-55	8-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 CHARLESTON, WV 304-765-5317 304-926-0499 25304 Voice SENER VIA: F.O.B. F.A.EIGHT.TERMS

DATE PRINT	ÉD	TERN	is of sale		SHIP VIA				<u> </u>	.28. 43.2	
03/29/	2010					BID	DPEN	ING	TIME	01	:30PM
ID OPENING DATE:		05/26/2	2010	CAT		Transferica (Constitution Constitution Const		25" NOOL 10000	PRICE		AMOUNT
LINE	QUA	UTITY.	UCP	NO	ITEMINUMB			× 101			
			<u></u>								
			~~		,					ļ	
	1	N NOTI	T-127 T 163	C THE	ONE-YEAR	GUARA	NTEE	PER	IOD, T	HE	
			* 1 34 A	THEAT	IN THE PRO	IJECT T	D TH	E CO	חדודתע	NS	
				T P O 10	. THE ALL -	PIANLE	ur	1116	44 (7) 15 15 1		
	1		We I b Press   1750	A T110		nie liki	MUSIC N	HANG	1121	į.	
	[	~~~~ T	NI ANIVI	ne il	ath willer it	IAI DEV		~ ~ ~	1/21/4		
	CONTRA	CIUK I	DIUD C	HALL	BE CORREC	TED BY	THE	CON	TRACTO	IR	1
	GUARAN		C -				4				
	1	EXPEN		NE-V	EAR GUARAN	TEE PE	RIOD	SHA	LL NOT	ВЕ	
		(0)	DETNIC	. AN	EXTENSION	OF THE	PER	FORM	IANCE T	IME	
	CONST	COED END	MODE	IINDE	R THE CON	IKALI					
	ļ	/ th \	i ciladia	NTEE	S CONLEKN.	ING KEV	EGET	ATIO	YAM MC	ΒE	
		(D)	NED TA	THE	TECHNICAL	L SPECI	FICA	TION	ıs		
<b>%</b>	FURIH	INED HE	DETN	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1							ŧ
	CUNTA	THED UE	KETI								
		~~ ~ ~ ~ ~ T & ! A	TTON.								
	i	TERMINA	Prints 18	ONTR	ACT MAY B	E CANCE	LLEI	NI C	WHOLE	OR	
	T		along with a Kale	~ bV	THE DIREC	TOR UF	IF UK	しいかつり	Y 14 (2) >		
			いっちゃ へごし	T 7 1	MV NIHER	MINN! L	31K K			AY	
	1		~!	8 <b>7</b> TU		111K 13	107 T A 1	_14 }1,	~ ; <u>~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~</u>	_	
	L		- A 1 [ K]	N A D T	MVAC MKILL	FN NUI.	よし こっ	(	- T 4 m 1 / m	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	Y
	CERTT	ETED MA	ATL. R	ETURN	RECEIPT	REQUES	TED)	OF	INTENT		
	TO TE	RMINATE	-	•							,
•											
	cas	TT SHAL	L BE	THE F	ESPONSIBI	LITY D	F TH	E SU	CCESSF	UL	1
Į		R TO:	l I		1		•				
	i	( A )	OBTA	IN AL	L NECESSA	RY DIV	ISIO	N OF	HIGHW	AYS	·
	DCDMI	TS FOR	ALL T	RANSF	PORTATION	OF EQU	IPME	NT A	ND		
	MATER	TALS T	ก่ผมก	EDUM	THE JOB S	3 L I L. •	1				
1	11. ( p=4, 1 hm ± 1	(B)	OBTA	IN A	Y AND ALL	, REQUI	RED	CONS	TRUCTI	ON	
	DCDM1	TS OR	RELATE	D J01	B PERMITS.	,	ĺ				1
	A. 18.71 a		1				ļ				
	(5)	TECHNI	CAL SP	ECIF	ICATIONS:						
		A 1 1	MOOK	HINDE	PITHTS COM	NTRACT	SHAL	L BE	IN	_	
	ACCOR	TANE -	WITTH T	HF S	PECIFICAT	IONS PK	ELAK	CED F	OK IND	•	
	RECLA	AMATION	OF TH	E "T	HREE FORK	STREAM	TAW I	ERSH	IF N		
					EVERSE SIDE FOR		- }				
				err i	EXCHOS: ONE SAU	TELEPHONE		<u>Establish</u>		DAT	E
SIGNATURE										<u> </u>	
TITLE		<u></u>	FEIN								ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
1			\$						A = = 1	A 17	LED MENDOD'

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601



>PZ DOR

REO COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for

. FOF	MOI	BEH		13.4.5
DF	Ρī	49	84	

	PAGE
İ	8

ADDRESS CORRESP	(ONDENCESTO ATTENTION (OF SECTION)
CHUCK BOWMAN	
zna-558-2157	

SHIP

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

304-765-5317 Volcer FAEIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE

03/29/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE: AMOUNT UNIT PAICE CAT: ITEM NUMBER UOP. QUANTITY NO UNE RESTORATION" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF B DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: (6) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF THE FORM INCLUDED VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT T THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMIT (7) FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK THE AMOUNT OF COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINATE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE TELEPHONE

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

RFQ COPY



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

GREATER.

SIGNATURE

TITLE

#### Request for Quotation

DEP14984

q

**************************************	ojeja(dekelala)	ESCONDENCERIOSSIN CONTRACTOR
СНИСК	BOWMAN	
ş.	58-2157	

8 H

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

Ymzecou.	1075 C	AKAWAY, INC. Old Turnpike Road ton, WV 26601 \$04-765-5317	4 601 CHA	ICE OF AML&R 57TH STREET RLESTON, WV 25304	SE 304-926-0499
DATE PRINT	<b>ED</b>	TERMS OF SALE	SHIPVIA	F.6/B	
03/29/	2010		b t b	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	0.5	726/2010		UNIT PRICE	TAUOMA
aline:	QUANTII	y uge CAT.	ITEW NUMBER		
	PROI THIS	S CONTRACT,	THE UNITED STATE		
	<b>A.</b>	CONSTRUCTION	CT PROJECT" MEAN OF, OR ANY ADDIT MPROVEMENT TO AN	Y BUILDING OF	
		STRUCTURE, IN OR HIGHWAYS, OR COOLING OF EQUIPMENT, OF SUCH PROJECTS	ICLUDING, BUT NOT OR THE INSTALLAT VENTILATING PLAR THE SUPPLY OF A PURSUANT TO A VIRGINIA FOR WHO OR AFTER JUNE 6,	ION OF ANY HE NTS OR OTHER ND MATERIALS CONTRACT WITH	FOR H THE
	В.	SHAPED, DRAWI FABRICATED OF PROCESSED BY SUCH OPERATION HEARTH, BASI BESSEMER OR	CTS" MEANS PRODUCE N, EXTRUDED, FORCE R OTHERWISE SIMIL A COMBINATION OF ONS, FROM STEEL I C OXYGEN, ELECTR OTHER STEEL MAKIN	ARLY PROCESS TWO OR MORE MADE BY THE O IC FURNACE, NG PROCESS.	ED, OR OF PEN
	c.	A CHIM TO A ANITA	ES" MEANS THE UN INCLUDES ALL TER SUBJECT TO THE JS.	KINUKT, CUNTA	.14 = 14 1 /2
	WR	ITING, AUTHORI ODUCTS IF:	THE PURCHASING D	KEIGN SIEEL	
	Α.	EXCEED ONE	R EACH CONTRACT INTERPORT OF ONE PERCENTH OF ONE PERCENT COST OR TWO TARS (\$2,500.00),	HOUSAND FIVE WHICHEVER I	ine

SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TEAMS AND CONDITIONS

FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, THE

FELEPHONE

DATE

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



P 11/23



TOOZE

REQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

### Request for REGNUMBER. Quotation

*****			_	_				
D	E	P	1	4	9	8	4	

os, es <b>P</b> ∦	(G	AND ST	*
	1	0	_

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

18.87.03	ADD	HESS	CORR	espon	DENC	E.TO A	IEN	ION OF	.::	:::::	•
CHU	CK	BOW	MAN								
304	-55	8-2	157								

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 304-765-5317 Volce

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

DATE PRINT		∋ EHI	is of sale		SHIPVIA	31 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27 27	F.C	11.5.1. 118. KOMA		
03/29/2 OPENING DATE:	50 T R	05/26/2	2010			BID O	PENING	TIME	01:	30PM
Sandra (Statement	er greenver (fil)		SEALE CAT		ITEM NUMBE	R	UNI	PRICE		AWOUNT
LINE	OUA	NTITY	NQ			7345 PH 485 10		artinara sarattara		
		COST	IS THE VERED TO	VALUE THE P	OF THE	STEEL OR.	PRODUCT	T AS		
	В	****	DIDECTOR	OE TH	F PURC	HASING	DIVISIO	ЭИ	-	
	D.	DETE	RMINES T PRODUCED	HAIT SP	ECTFIE	D STEEL	MAILK.	LALS AN	EN	
		OHAN	TITY OR LABLE TO	NTHERW	IISE AR	ENDIR	(EASUNA)	BLT		
			i i	1					IN	
16		- THE	CTOR WHO	MAIY RE	SUBJE	CIIUK	TATE L	ENALTIE	S	
	P	URSUANT	TO W. V	A. COI	E SECT	ION 5A	-3-56.			
	REV.	10/01/0	1							
	EXHIB									
	PROJE	CTS	MINUM,	Ì						
			E WITH	っりいにせる	HCI INN.	. KELUN	3 I K U C I 4	. W 17 }	Q.,	
		·		TMODE	V - M - N I	LIK MAL	4 1 E 13 14 14 E	/ ha   W/ 1	. 1 -	
									ND,	
	·			I ONLIV	MHHK	· int u	US! UF	<b>⇒</b>   1		
				THE	1 A I I W	11 1 AL.L	EF LOIL		T 1 4 C 1 .	
	GLASS	OR S	TEEL PRO	DUCITS	PRUDUC	רט בטוו בח זא ו	TOMENT	PURCHA	SED	
	IN AL	MOITICO	, ITEMS THE SITE	OF MAC	HINCK!	טאב אט טארכ פט	ALL RE	MADE 0	F	
	FOR L	JSE AT	THE SITE	OF PU	DE CAR	CI IINI	FSS THE	COST	DF	
	DOMES	STIC AL	UMINUM, IS LESS	GLASS	OK SIE	n no le	SS THAI	N 10.00	0	
	THE F	PRODUCT	IS LESS	IMAN	ADO AND	I TO WAR	KS PRO	JECTS.	-	
	I		TEEL ARE	1			1			with the same
		TON MAT	E ALUMIN	UM. GI	ASS DR	STEEL	PRODUC	TS MAY	BE	
	ACCE	PTED ON	ILY IF TH	E COS	סון אט	MESIIC	PRODUC	13 13 1	OUN	
	l			WE BENEED	ESINE FORT	ERMS AND CO	NOITIONS			



≯mzcor

Voice:

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-765-5317

# Request for Quotation

1900 to	r:	Ŋ	'n.	ŲΙ	35	<b>M</b>	2	350	000
	n	F	Þ	7	a	9	Ŕ	4	

Q)	300,000
1	1

(1) TESTERS	priadesembleise	
CHUCK	BOWMAN	
304-55	58-2157	

304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION
BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road	ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 4 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-04
Sutton, WV 26601	CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-04

	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		SHIP VIA		E G B	FREIGHTÜE	RMS
DATE PRINTED	<u> </u>	MS OF SALE		14444444 2126 1626			
03/29/201	0		BID	OPENI	NG TIME	01:30PM	
DID OPENING DATE:	05/26/				UNIT PRICE	AMOU	VT.
tine	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER		SUNIT OF STREET		
			,			1	
•		ONABLE. SUCH	COST IS UNRE	ASONA	BLE IF IT	IS	
ТО	BE UNKEAS	HIGHER THAN TH	E RID PRICE	FOR F	OREIGN MAD	)E	
L <b></b>		de Tuel Bomelette	' ALLMINUM. G	LASS	CIN SILLE	<b>!</b>	
	-UATO TO	ion culopi TEID Of	PROBUCED IN	A "2	PODDIMITATE	• ·	
l		IN ADEAN AIC DE	FINED BY INC		ED SIVIES	1	
<u></u>	A PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF	NE IADIOD FINDET	CN PRUDULIS	MAI	)	)	Ì
ONI	V TE DOM	STIC PRODUCTS	ARE 30% OR M	ORE H	IIGHER IN		İ
DDT	CE THAN	THE FOREIGN MAI	E PRODUCTS.				
' 1		1 1					
<sub>T</sub> = .	PRIOR T	THE AWARD OF	A CONTRACT U	INDER	THE ABOVE	.	'
- n	SKOTONIC	THE CRENDING (	OFFICER OF IN	AF OLI	SMRTHR OUT		Į.
L		THAT THE DE IEXTS	CIS A BID FUR	() ドアレビ	- LOUFTON		
1		CARON ON CITIES	THAT IS REASE	JNABLI	E AND LONG	TNC.	
وريط	A THE IA	west bith for Di	OMESTIC PRODU	ルレトコ・	INE SIFIAN	ING	
1		NEOUECH IN WR	ITING, A REEL	VALUA	TON WIND	l	
	ALLOT TON T	MITTUR II NWEGIT R	11) FUR SUUM 1	リシリにつ	I TO I HODGE	13.	
ا دها	VENDORS	MUST INDICATE	IN JHETK PT	N TL	INC I AND		
sui	PLYING F	OREIGN ALUMINU	M, GLASS OR	SIEEL	•		
				İ			
RE'	V. 3/88						
EX	HIBIT 9			],	-		
		ISSUANCE & ACK	NOWL EDGEMENT	OF C	ONSTRUCTIO	IN	
NO	DJECT ADI	ISSUANCE & POR					
		1 1				i	
		CT/ENGINEER AN	D/OR AGENCY	SHALL	BE REQUIR	RED	
1	ADITE RY	/ ITHE FIDLLOWIING	SCHEDULE IN	T220	TMO		
10	ABIDE DI	N PROJECT ADDE	NDA FOR STAT	E AGE	NCIES:		
		1 1		1			
(1	) THE AL	CHITECT/ENGINE	ER SHALL PRE	PARE	THE ADDENT	MUC	
1 14 4 1	n a ltet	- MIE - ALTI PARIUES	I HAI HAVE F	NUCUN	CO DIVABLIE	,	
0.31	S CRECTE	ICATIONS FOR TH	IE PROJECT.	IME A	ADDENDON W	עוי	
LI	ST SHALL	BE FORWARDED	O THE BUYER	IN IT	IE SIAIE	ì	
PU	RCHASING	DIVISION. THE	ARCHITECT/E	NGINE	ER SHALL	ALS	
		1 1 1	E SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	CONDITION	Is a property of the second	<u>'</u>	
		SELMEVERS	TELEPHONE			DATE	
SIGNATURE						ANGERTA DE NOTE	AROVE
TITLE		FEIN		l	ADDRESS CH	ANGES TO BE NOTE	J MOUVE



MODEMA

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

#### Request for Quotation

. p

DEP14984

A A PAGE OF THE 12

······································	PONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF STATE
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	,

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317 ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

M DATE PRIN	TED	TER	VS OF SAL	e	SPIR	VIA		F. <b>G.B</b>		FREIGHT TERMS	
03/29/	2010					חזמ	OPEN	ING TIME	01:	30PM	
D OPENING DATE		05/26/ INTITY	2010 	CAT	ITEMN	UMBER		UNIT PRICE		AMGUNT	
UNE				NO			80.00088-85	affiliation for the energy program of the	grade a second lab		
	SEND WHICH	A COPY THE CO	OF TH NTRAC	E ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE A	GENCY FOR	}		
	INTER OPENI BUYER	ESTED P	ARTIE . AN FOUR	S AND	, IF NEC FNDUM SH	ADDENDUM ESSARY, HOULD BE 'S PRIOR	RECE	IVED BY	ID THE		
	BIDDE THE S ORIGI ADDEN	RS AND AME RUL NAL BIE DUM DOG	SUBMI ES AN DING UMENT	TTED REC DOCUM	TO THE SULATIONS SENT SHAP SED FOR T	STATE PUR S THAT AF LL ALSO /	PPLY APPLY N MAY PURPO	BE FOR			
		11/96		- Andrews					1.00	·	
	EXHIL	3IT 10	To the state of th		REQ	UISITION	NO.	: .DEP149	84		
	1	OA MUŒN	1	1	1						
	4005	COMMUNICAL	AND	HAVE	MIADE THE	OF THE F NECESSA ICATION,	KKIY K	WING CHEC EVISIONS	KED TO MY		
	Ţ	ON MUDN ✓	. s:				77,100				
	NO.	ı									
	NO.	2	<u>                                     </u>		SENERGE EARSE	OR TERMS AND	CONDITIO	NS .			10.775 25.813
CIONATURE				BEE	HEVERSE SIVE!	TELEPHONE	*********	Providence of the second	DATE		
SIGNATURE			FEIN					ADDRESS	CHANGE	S TO BE NOTED ABOV	E
TITLE 			<u></u>			NO ADDDES	SC IN S	PACE ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VENDOR'	

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

Volce

RFQ COPY



mooram-

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation **Purchasing Division** 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

BREAKAWAY, INC.

1075 Old Turnpike Road

Sutton, WV 26601

304-765-5317

### Request for

				*****				
I	Œ	P	1	4	9	8	4	

			٠.	 	
2,60	Ĵ.	Ŀ			
LLAX	-		_	•	
•	ı	Ŧ			
	Į.	-5			

ADDMESSICORNESS	3) // // // // // // // // // // // // //
CHUCK BOWMAN	
KN4-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

FREIGHT TERMS FOB SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE 03/29/2010 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME 05/26/2010 BID OPENING DATE AMOUNT UNIT PRICE CAT. ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY: UOP LINE NO. 4 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. **DNLY THE** INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. COMPANY REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WAISHINGTON STREET, EAST 25305-0130 CHARLES TON, WV see reverse side for terms and conditions SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE FEIN TITLE

i	RF	ON	JМ	ВE	Ħ.	÷	ï
••••••						 	

P 15/23

PAGE 14

•	VO LU ILVII
	F STATE STATES
	1.
	No. of the last of

NOUZE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> BREAKAWAY, INC. 1075 Old Turnpike Road Sutton, WV 26601 Voice 304-765-5317

·:	RFO NUMBER
	DEP14984

THE IN ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENDON OF HERE	٠.,
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINT	<b>ED</b> (1) (1)	*://WETER	US OF SALE	gr. 1964 (d.)	SHIP.VIA		(\$1,444) · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<b>) p</b> .	PREIGHT TERMS
03/29/	2010		2010			ת דם	OPENING	TIME 0	1:30PM
BID OPENING DATE:	QUA	05/26/ NTITY	anaké b	CAT NO:	atem nume		प्रदेश प्रदेश र अधिक के महास्त्री है।	T.PRICE	AMOUNT
	THE BITHE EN	IVELOPE	LD CONT OR THE	FAIN E BII	THIS INFO D MAY NOT	RMATIO BE CON	N ON THE Sidered:	FACE OF	
	BUYER				CB-23				
	RFQ. I	10.:			DEP14984	í.			
The second secon	BID O	PENING	DATE:		05/26/20	10			
	BID O	PENING	TIME:		1:30 PM				
	PLEAS TO CO	E PROVI	DU REG	ARDI	UMBER IN NG YOUR B	ID:	IS NEC	ESSARY.	-
	VENDO REMIT	TO ADD 107	RESS T	0 BE _ <i>Ju</i>	ITH THEIR USED FOR PLANE	PAYMEN	E CURRE	NT SSING:	
	PLEAS CONCE		OR TY	PE NIOTE:	incent.				
		``\$`#;#:J.185.35		SEE RE	VERSE SIDE FOR T	ERMS AND CO	eMOITIONS	loa'	i E
SIGNATURE						I BYCKHONE			
TITLE			FEIN						ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
W.	HEN RES	PONDING	TO RFQ,	INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SPACE	ABOVE LABE	LED 'VENDOR'

1075 OLD TURNPIKE ROAD

26601

304-765-5389>>

304-765-5317

Request for Quotation

1	٠.	R	E.	Q,	V	Ų	M	Щ	Ħ	H	:		£
		_	_									 	_

DEP14984

PAGE	
7	

P 16/23

E Lite	13/20
S. S. S.	THE RESERVENCE OF THE PARTY OF

\*510160447

SUTTON WV

BREAKAWAY INC

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

¢HUCK BOWMAN 104-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

لنشنا										
MANA DATE PI	RINTED: :::::::::::::::	TERMS OF S	ALE:	Programme S. S.	HIP VIA:		F.O.B	(gual miyir )	FREIGHTTI	RMS:
05/10 ID OPENING DA	ITE:	5/26/2010			BIF	<b>OPEN</b>	ING TIP	** * * * * * * * * *	139FM	dana balan
LINE	ing a company to the second section in the	VTITY UOP	CAT.	(VIII)	M NUMBER		UNIT PRI	9 <b>5</b> , 200	AMOU	NT 2442 (*)
11000 0000	era prisi dwo									
	****	*****	*** A	DENDUM	NO. 1 *	****	*****			
		M ISSUED	EVE AM	ששמער ב	FORK CE	ERK W	ATERSHE	D PRO-		
	ADDENDO	DM ISSUED DISTRIBU	TH THE	PRE-BI	D SIGN-	N SHE	ETS, TH	ΙE		
	ושס דווש מ	THOR RIGHT	DULE. '	THE ADD	ITIONAL	DRAWI	NGS, AI	ID THE		
	O/A RES	SULTING FR	ON THE	MANDAT	ORY PRE-	-вір м	EETING	ON		
	04/28/2	2010.								
					** **** ******	TA MCCIENT	7.0 AE	126/10		
	BID OP	ENING DATE	AND T	IME REM	MIN ONC	THIGED	ma va	20/10		
	AT 1:3	O PM.								
	*****	****	*** NO	OTHER	CHANGES	****	****	*****		
									ļ	
									· ·	
				1						
	-									
									į	
		İ	Ì							
				]						
001	Į.	JВ		962-73		İ			# 739,0	nn 00
		1						T 17.0	1 4 /37,6	010.
	RECLAM	ATION: RES	STORAT	ON OF	LAND & O	THER	PROPERT	LES		
		-								
		ĺ								
			Ì						-	
		<b>W</b>								
			1							
,	Contraction of the second		·············SEE	RÉVERSE SID	E FOR TERMS A	ир сойрі) і	ONS Contine	anigi şara (4)		e was an a child
SIGNATURE	Janin T	incent			TELEPHO	154-70	65-53		2/2011	
TITLE	Juliyi I	FEIN	13-11.7	19911					ES TO BE NOTE	
	ASICIENTE	PONDING TO	DEO INS	PT NAME	AND ADDE	ESS IN	SPACE AB	OVE LABE	LED VENDOF	₹'

### Three Fork Creek Watershed Restoration Requisition # DEP14984 REVISED Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	BREAKAW	AY, INC.
Address:	1075 Old Turn	
A001 633.	Sutton, WV	/ 26601
	Voice, 304	4-765- <u>5317</u>

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

TEM NO.	Qty	Unit	DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	<u> </u>	LS	Mobilization and Demobilization (Limited to 10% of Total Bid)	LS	70.000.00
1.0		LS	Construction Layout (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	8.500.00
2.0		LS	Quality Control (Limited to 3% of Total Bid)	LS	8,000-00
4.0	1	LS	Site Preparation (Limited to 5% of Total Bid)	LS	35,000.00
	2,600		Sediment Control	1.00	2,600.00
5.0	2,000	AC	Revegetation	2,500.00	5,000.00
6.0	150		4' Grouted Riprap Discharge Channel	40.00	6,000.00
7.1	60	•	15" HDPB Culvert	45.00	2,700.00
7.2	40		Bore and Jack 10" Steel Casing	200.00	8.000.00
7.3			Stream Bank Protection	40.00	4,000.00
7.4	100		Dosing Unit/Silo North Fork of Birds Creek	BA	95,000.00
8.1		EA	Dosing Unit/Silo South Fork of Birds Creek	EA	35.000.00
8.2		EA	Dosing Unit/Silo Squires Creek	EA	125,000.00
8.3		EA	Dalla Init/Sila Paccoon Run	BA	110,000.00
8.4		EA	Intake Riser Unit	7000.00 EA	15,000.00
8.5	3	<u> </u>	Feed Line/Cleanouts	60.00	72,000.00
8,6	1200		Calcium Oxide	165.00	51, 150.00
8.7		TON	3" Base Stone	30.00	57,000.00
10.1	1	TON	1 1/2 " Crusher Run Stone	40.00	20,000.00
10.2	<u> </u>	TON	3'x3' Underdrain	45.00	4,500.00
11.1	100			24.00	720.00
11.2	3(		Conveyance Pipe Chain Link Fence	000.00EA	4,000.00
12.0		EA	Gate at North Birds Creek	EA	500.00
13.0	ļ	I BA	Gille at Moral Dillas Crook		
		SALXXXXXX			
<b>*****</b>					
<b>****</b>			TOTAL	***************************************	739,670.00

5

Part A: General Information

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: 1/31/13

#### AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.

Business Name: <u>Break</u> Address: <u>10'15 Old 77</u> City: <u>Sutton</u> Fax No.: <u>304-765-53</u>	away, Inc. Urnpike Road State: WV Z	Tax Payer ID N	No.: <u>13-4279911</u> Phone: <u>304-765-531</u> 7
Fax No.: 304-765-53	89 E-mail address	: tonyaevince	int@verizon.net
Part B: Legal Structure			
(Corporation () S () Other (please specify)	ole Proprietorship	( ) Partnership	( ) LLC
Part C: Certifying and up Select only one of the follow	wing options, follow t	he instructions for th	at option, and sign below.
I, Jonya Vine. (print name)	ent, hav	e the express authori	ty to certify that:
accurate, complete	ne attached Entity Or, , and up-to-date. If y this form. Sign and da	ou select this option,	Tree (OFT) from AVS is you must attach an Entity complete Part D.
and must be update	ed. If you sel <b>ec</b> t this o Use Part D to provide	ption, you must atta	VS is missing or incorrect ch an Entity OFT from ceted information. Sign
3. Our business curre	ently has no information tion required in Part I	on in AVS. If you see	elect this option, you must ow and complete Part D.
5/24/10	Jonya 1	in cent	President
Date	Sign	ature	Title

IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or from the AVS website at https://avss.osmre.gov.

Entity OFT Applicant Violator System 22-Jul-2005 13:51:18 | Entity ID / Wame : 155055 (BREAKAWAY INC ) | Related ID / Name : Records retrieved: 7 |Rel Ent|Name |Desc|Begin date|End date |Source |Hold| ADD(F5) LCCK/UNLOCK(F7) REPORTS(F11)

SEARCH(F2) FRV\_SCR(F3) QUIT(F4) ENTITY(F6) CHOICES(F10)

Agency	West Virginia Purchasing Division
	O#DFP14984

#### **BID BOND**

KNOW ALL N	MEN BY THESE	PRESENTS, That we, the ur	ndersigned, Breakaway, Inc.
of 1075 Old Turns			, as Principal, and Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
		eld Center, OH 44251_, a d	corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
	r its principal offi	ce in the City of Westfield	d Center, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
			%) of Amount Bid (\$) for the payment of which,
			our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
		·	
The Condition	n of the above of	bligation is such that whereas	s the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
			reto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
•		estoration, Preston Coun	
NOW TUEDS	CODE		
NOW THERE		nd oe	
/h\ If cold hi	id shall be rejecte id shall be accep	ited and the Principal shall er	nter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
فأومدنا الأسكم أمرم مراسيا	h any alkar hani	de and insurance required by	the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by	the acceptance	of said bid, then this obligation	on shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full pility of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amo	ount of this obliga	ation as herein stated.	only of the duting for any
The Surely, f	or the value rece	sived, hereby stipulates and a	agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
way impaired of affect waive notice of any su	led by any extension.	210th Or fire firms wings when	the obligee his vocaptions is expensed as a series, and a
•			
			unto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their cor	porate seals to b	e affixed hereunto and these	presents to be signed by their proper officers, this
	May	2010	
Principal Corporate S	eal		Breakaway, Ing.
t Illiopal Carps a	•		(Name of Pfincipal)
			By Jonya Vinunt
-	•		(Must be President or
	•		Vice President)
			<u> </u>
			(Title)
Surely Corporate Sea	ıl		Ohio Farmers Insurance Company
			(Name of Surety)
			$\lambda$ $\lambda$
			By: Donna Frice_
			Dohna J. Price Attorney-in-Fact
			Licensed West Virginia Resident Agent

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Corporate seals must be affixed, and a power of attorney must be attached.

304-765-5389>> **BREAKAWAY** 2010-05-26 12:42 THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY SUPERCEDES ANY PREVIOUS POWER BEARING THIS SAME POWER # AND ISSUED PRIOR TO 01/12/10, FOR ANY PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED BELOW.

General Power of Attorney POWER NO. 4750172 01

### Westfield Insurance Co. Westfield National Insurance Co. Ohio Farmers Insurance Co.

CERTIFIED COPY

Westfield Center, Ohio

Know All Men by These Presents, That WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, corporations, hereinafter referred to individually as a "Company" and collectively as "Companies," duly organized and existing and existing the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in Westfield Center, Medina County, Ohio, do by these

presents make, constitute and appoint and response of the present

and State of WV its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred in its name, place and stead, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all bonds, recognizances, undertakings, or other instruments or contracts of

LIMITATION: THIS POWER OF ATTORNEY CANNOT BE USED TO EXECUTE NOTE GUARANTEE, MORTGAGE DEFICIENCY, MORTGAGE GUARANTEE, OR BANK DEPOSITORY BONDS.

and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as if such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate and to bind any of the Companies thereby as fully and to the same extent as it such bonds were signed by the President, sealed with the corporate seal of the applicable Company and duly ettested by its Secretary, hereby ratifying and confirming all that the said Attorney(s)-in-Fact may do in the premises. Said appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of each of the WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY:

"Be It Resolved, that the President, any Senior Executive, any Secretary or any Fidelity & Surety Operations Executive or other Executive shall be prefer that the President and Surety of Surety Operations."

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for

be and is hereby vested with full power and authority to appoint any one or more suitable persons as Attorney(s)-in-Fact to represent and act for and on behalf of the Company subject to the following provisions:

The Attorney-in-Fact, may be given full power and authority for and in the name of and on behalf of the Company, to execute, acknowledge and deliver, any and all bonds, recognizances, contracts, agreements of indemnity and other conditional or obligatory undertakings and any and all notices and documents canceling or terminating the Company's liability thereunder, and any such instruments so executed by any such attorney-in-Fact shall be as binding upon the Company as if signed by the President and sealed and attested by the Corporate Secretary."

"Be it Further Resolved, that the signature of any such designated person and the seal of the Company heretofore or hereafter affixed to any power of attorney or any certificate relating thereto by facsimile, and any power of attorney or certificate bearing facsimile signatures or facsimile seal shall be valid and binding upon the Company with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached." (Each adopted at a meeting held on Fabruary 8 2000)

held on February 8, 2000).

In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE In Witness Whereof, WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY And OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY AND OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY COMPANY have caused these presents to be signed by their Senior Executive and their corporate seals to be hereto affixed this 12th day of A.D., 2010 . JANUARY

Corporate Seals Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina The Manual Control of the Control of

WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY

Bν Richard L. Kinnaird, Jr., Senior Executive

A.D., 2010 , before me personally came Richard L. Kinnaird. Jr. to me known, who, being by me duly On this 12th day of JANUARY sworn, did depose and say, that he resides in **Medina, Ohio**; that he is **Senior Executive** of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, the companies described in and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seals of said Companies; that the seals affixed to said instrument are such corporate seals; that they were so affixed by order of the Boards of Directors of said Companies; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

Notarial Seal Affixed

State of Ohio County of Medina

\$5.:

William J. Kahelin, Autorney at Law, Notary Public My Commission Does Not Expire (Sec. 147.03 Ohio Revised Code)

I, Frank A. Carrino, Secretary of WESTFIELD INSURANCE COMPANY, WESTFIELD NATIONAL INSURANCE COMPANY and OHIO FARMERS INSURANCE COMPANY, do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct copy of a Power of Attorney, executed by said Companies, which is still in full force and effect; and furthermore, the resolutions of the Boards of Directors, set out in the Power of Attorney are in full force and effect,

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the seals of said Companies at Westfield Center, Ohio, this 26th day of A.D., 2010 May







Frank A. Carrino, Secreta

West Virginia



### State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

ST	ATE OF West Virginia	
CO	UNTY OF Braxton	
I, _ sta	Tonya Vincent te as follows:	, after being first duly sworn, depose and
1.	I am an employee of _	Breakaway, Inc. ; and, (Company Name)
2.	I do hereby attest that	Breakaway, Inc. (Company Name)
	maintains a valid writt policy is in compliance	en drug free workplace policy and that such with <b>West Virginia Code</b> §21-1D-5.
The	e above statements are sv	vorn to under the penalty of perjury.
		Breakaway, Ing.
		By: Onyn Tirce
		Title: President
		Date: 5/25/10
Tak	cen, subscribed and sworr	to before me this day of
BX	Commission expires	
	SING OFFICIAL SCAL	Low Conne
مىمىمى ئات	MISSION WY ONE LN	(Notary Public)  SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO
CO	····	PROVISIONS, FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF
-	E BID.	
		Rev March 20

22

**DEP14984** RFQ No.

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

### **PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT**

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggragate.

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated,

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE			
Vendor's Name: Breakaway  Authorized Signature: Jonya	Vincest	Date: 5 25 10	
State of			
County of <u>buyfor</u> , to-wit:	25 Jan 25 M. M.	. 20 / 0	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this $g_{-3.0}$	, 20/9.		
My Commission expires 9-30		Don Conrad	
AFFIX SEAL HERE	NOTART PUBLIC _		

